900416250 08/04/2017
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM438090
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

FIFTH THIRD BANK 08/01/2017 BANKING CORPORATION:
OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Information Access Systems, Inc.
Street Address: 900 South Goldenrod Road
Internal Address: Suite C

City: Orlando

State/Country: FLORIDA

Postal Code: 32822

Entity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 85255735 KINDLING
N~

CORRESPONDENCE DATA B
Fax Number: 2025339099 §
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. S
Phone: 202-467-8800 8:
Email: jspiantanida@vorys.com &
Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP 3
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS
Address Line 2: ATTN: TANYA MARIE CURCIO
Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 005252-1121

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie S. Piantanida

SIGNATURE: /julie piantanida/

DATE SIGNED: 08/04/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=27839752_1 Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1 .tif

source=27839752_1 Release of Trademark Security Interest#page?.tif

TRADEMARK
900416250 REEL: 006123 FRAME: 0385



source=27839752_1 Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006123 FRAME: 0386




RELEASE OF
TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this “Release”), dated
as of August 1, 2017, is made by FIFTH THIRD BANK, an Ohio banking corporation
(hereinafter “Secured Party”), as administrative agent for the benefit of the Lenders (as defined
in the Credit Agreement, as defined below), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, Databank IMX LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Secured Party
and the Lenders are parties to that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement
dated as of November 24, 2014 (as amended by the First Amendment to Second Amended and
Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of July 6, 2015, the Waiver and Second Amendment to
Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated to be effective as of March 31, 2016
and the Third Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of April
18, 2017, the “Credit Agreement”).

WHEREAS, Information Access Systems, Inc., a Florida corporation (“Debtor”), and
Secured Party are parties to (i) that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of
November 1, 2011, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
November 8, 2011, at Reel No. 4656, Frame No. 0960 and (ii) that certain Amended and
Restated Grant of Trademark Security Interest, executed on or about November 24, 2014 (the
“A&R Agreement” and, together with the Original Agreement, collectively, the “Agreements”);
capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in each
Agreement, as applicable;

WHEREAS, the Agreements granted to Secured Party a security interest in all of the
Debtor’s right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in each
Agreement, collectively, the “Trademark Collateral”); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the
Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and
terminates (1) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and
(i1) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreements.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006123 FRAME: 0387



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed
as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD

4l

David M. R&ddén, Viee-President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO
RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST
(INFORMATION ACCESS SYSTEMS, INC.)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006123 FRAME: 0388




SCHEDULE 1

Trademark
Mark Serial Number Filing Date | Registration Number | Registration Date
KINDLING 85/255,735 March 2, 2011 N/A N/A

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/04/2017 REEL: 006123 FRAME: 0389



